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April 16, 2008 

Ms. Stephanie Stumbo 
Executive Director 
Kentucky Public Service Commission 
PO Box 615 
Frankfort, KY 40602 

APR f 7 2008 

RE: Case No. 2008-0001 1 
Correction in Application of Blue Grass Energy for Adjustment in its 
Electric rates 

Dear Ms. Stumbo: 

Attached are an original and ten copies of a correction for Blue Grass Energy’s 
application for adjustment. 

The correction is for Schedule F, Official Notice on page 5 of 7, LP-1, Large 
Power, was incorrectly listed as LP-2 at the top of the page. 

If you have any questions in regards to this correction, please contact us at your 
convenience. 

J5g/d* &f 
. Donald Smothers, vice President & CFO 

cc: General Jack Conway 
Attorney General 
Utility Intervention and Rate Division 
1024 Capitol Center Drive 
Frankfort KY 40601 

http://www.bgenergy.com


Exhibit F 
Page 5 of 7 

Rate Class 

Schedule LP-1, Large Power 
Customer Charge 
Demand Charge 
Energy Charge 

First 10,000 kWh 
Next 15,000 kWh 
Next 50,000 kWh 
Next 75,000 kwh 
All over 150,000 kWh 

Schedule L, Large Power Service 
Customer Charge 
Demand Charge 
Energy Charge 

First 50 kWh per kW of billing demand 
Next 100 kWh per kW of billing demand 
Over 150 kWh per kW of billing demand 

Schedule Rate 8, Large Power Service 
Customer Charge 
Demand Charge 
Energy Charge 

Customer Charge 
Demand Charge 
Energy Charge 

Schedule LP-2, Large Power 

First 3,500 kWh 
Next 6,500 kWh 
Next 140,000 kWh 
Next 200,000 kWh 
Next 400,000 kWh 
Next 550,000 kWh 
All over 1,300,000 kWh 

Schedule N, Industrial and Large Power 
Customer Charge 
Demand Charge 
Energy Charge 

First 425 kWh per kW of billing demand 
Over 425 kWh per kW of billing demand 

Increase 
Present Proposed 

5 
5 

5 
5 
5 

5 
$ 

5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 

5 
5 

24.64 
6.40 

0.05723 
0.05036 
0.04461 
0.04225 
0.04050 

30.00 
3.26 

0.08038 
0.07628 
0.0661 1 

$29.44 
$8.03 

50.05091 

24.64 
6.40 

0.05809 
0.04960 
0.04433 
0.04274 
0.04179 
0.04085 
0.03544 

277.18 
4.46 

$0.05037 
$0.04227 

5 50.00 
5 7.50 

5 0.04650 
5 0.04650 
5 0.04650 
5 0.04650 
5 0.04650 

$ 50.00 
$ 7.50 

$ 0.04650 
5 0.04650 
5 0.04650 

5 50.00 
5 7.50 
5 0.04650 

5 100.00 
$ 7.50 

$0.04098 
$0.04098 
$0.04098 
$0.04098 
$0.04098 
$0.04098 
$0.04098 

5 100.00 
5 7.50 

$0.04098 
$0.04098 


