

P.O. Box 990 • 1201 Lexington Road • Nicholasville, Kentucky 40340-0990 Phone: (859) 885-4191 • Fax: (859) 885-2854 • www.bgenergy.com

April 16, 2008

Ms. Stephanie Stumbo Executive Director Kentucky Public Service Commission PO Box 615 Frankfort, KY 40602 RECEIVED
APR 1 7 2008

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

RE:

Case No. 2008-00011

Correction in Application of Blue Grass Energy for Adjustment in its

Electric rates

Dear Ms. Stumbo:

Attached are an original and ten copies of a correction for Blue Grass Energy's application for adjustment.

The correction is for Schedule F, Official Notice on page 5 of 7, LP-1, Large Power, was incorrectly listed as LP-2 at the top of the page.

If you have any questions in regards to this correction, please contact us at your convenience.

J. Donald Smothers, Vice President & CFO

cc:

General Jack Conway Attorney General Utility Intervention and Rate Division 1024 Capitol Center Drive Frankfort KY 40601

	Increase			
Rate Class		<u>Present</u> <u>Propo</u>		roposed
Schedule LP-1, Large Power	_		_	
Customer Charge	\$	24.64	\$	50.00
Demand Charge	\$	6.40	\$	7.50
Energy Charge				
First 10,000 kWh	\$	0.05723	\$	0.04650
Next 15,000 kWh	\$	0.05036	\$	0.04650
Next 50,000 kWh	\$	0.04461	\$	0.04650
Next 75,000 kwh	\$	0.04225	\$	0.04650
All over 150,000 kWh	\$	0.04050	\$	0.04650
Schedule L, Large Power Service				
Customer Charge	\$	30.00	\$	50.00
Demand Charge	\$	3.26	\$	7.50
Energy Charge	7	*	*	
First 50 kWh per kW of billing demand	\$	0.08038	\$	0.04650
Next 100 kWh per kW of billing demand	\$	0.07628		0.04650
Over 150 kWh per kW of billing demand	\$	0.07620	\$	0.04650
Schedule Rate 8, Large Power Service	Ψ	0.00011	Ψ	0.04000
Customer Charge		\$29.44	\$	50.00
Demand Charge		•		7.50
Energy Charge		\$8.03	\$	
		\$0.05091	\$	0.04650
Schedule LP-2, Large Power	Φ	04.04	ው	400.00
Customer Charge	\$	24.64	\$	100.00
Demand Charge	\$	6.40	\$	7.50
Energy Charge	•			
First 3,500 kWh	\$	0.05809		\$0.04098
Next 6,500 kWh	\$	0.04960		\$0.04098
Next 140,000 kWh	\$	0.04433		\$0.04098
Next 200,000 kWh	\$	0.04274	;	\$0.04098
Next 400,000 kWh	\$	0.04179	,	\$0.04098
Next 550,000 kWh	\$	0.04085	;	\$0.04098
All over 1,300,000 kWh	\$	0.03544	,	\$0.04098
Schedule N, Industrial and Large Power				
Customer Charge	\$	277.18	\$	100.00
Demand Charge	\$	4.46	\$	7.50
Energy Charge	•		•	
First 425 kWh per kW of billing demand		\$0.05037	,	\$0.04098
Over 425 kWh per kW of billing demand		\$0.04227		\$0.04098
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		, · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		